## Institutul de Cercetări Juridice și Politice al Academiei de Științe a Moldovei

bd. Ştefan cel Mare, 1 MD-2001, Chişinău, Republica Moldova tel: (+373-22) 27-05-37 fax: (+373-22) 54-66-92; 27-14-69 E-mail: iiesp.asm@gmail.com



Institute of Legal and Political Research Academy of Sciences of Moldova

bd. Ştefan cel Mare, 1 MD-2001, Chişinău, Republica Moldova

Nr. 56/63 din 11.03.2015

## **DECLARATION OF COMMITMENT**

to "The European Charter for Researchers" and "The Code of Conduct for Recruitment Researchers"

The Institute of Legal and Political Research of Academy of Sciences of Moldova (ILPR), represented by Director, Prof. Valeriu CUSNIR, welcomes and fully supports the Initiative of the European Commission concerning Commission's Recommendations of the 11<sup>th</sup> of March 2005 on "The European Charter for Researchers" and "The Code of Conduct for Recruitment Researchers".

By endorsing The Charter and The Code of Conduct, the Institute of Legal and Political Research of Academy of Sciences of Moldova recognizes the value of its principles and willingly commits itself to applying for them.

Several of general principles, proposed in The Charter and in The Code of Conduct, are already common practice at the Institute of Legal and Political Research of Academy of Sciences of Moldova. However, in adhering to the mentioned Recommendations, the Institute of Legal and Political Research of Academy of Sciences of Moldova will reinforce its efforts to create the best possible framework within which its researchers can develop their careers, while in the same time, contributing to the development of The European Research Area.

Director, dr. hab. în drept, prof.



Valeriu CUȘNIR